
rocklabs.com

C
O

N
T

IN
U

O
U

S
R

IN
G

 M
IL

L



Big inputs and 
accurate outputs 
for seriously 
reliable results.

The Continuous Ring Mill is used for coarse 
or fine pulverising of large mineral samples, 
preparing samples for on-stream analysis, 
dry or slurries. Low maintenance and easy 
to clean, this ring mill features a continuous 
flow-through operation with built-in ducting 
of cyclone with external connection to dust 
extraction systems for cleaning the head.

Featuring quiet operation and a combination 
of splitting segments available, the Rocklabs 
Continuous Flow Ring Mill comes with a built-in 
rotating sample divider and a sample bin which 
can hold up to 10kgs.

Benefits:

	– Compact size

	– Low maintenance

	– Large sample pulverising

	– Built in ducting

	– Sample bin holds up to 10kgs

	– Easy to clean

Voltage Supply Phase Frequency Amps Kw

208-240V 1Ph/3Ph 50Hz/60Hz 7.5A 1.5Kw

380-415V 3Ph 50Hz/60Hz 4A 1.5Kw

440-480V 3Ph 50Hz/60Hz 3.5A 1.5Kw

Product Shipping

Height 1389mm 1595mm

Width 868mm 970mm

Depth 929mm 1080mm

Weight 424kg SS/437kg DS 500kg/515kg

Motor power Ring Mill - 1.1kW, 3 phase
RSD - 0.18kW, 3 phase

Maximum input particle size Recommended 2-5mm sample, 8mm maximum

Product Size Single-tier: -300µm (+80%)
Double tier: -100µm (+95%)

Options
Coarse pulverise - Single Tier
Fine pulverise - Double Tier Head
Split Segments options: 5%, 10%, 15%, 20%, 25%, 
30% and other % on request.

Hopper Capacity 8kg

R
O

C
K

L
A

B
S

 
C

O
N

T
IN

U
O

U
S

 
R

IN
G

 M
IL

L



Powered by Scott for worldwide support.

The Continuous Ring Mill is sold with a 2000 operating hours or one year warranty 
(whichever comes first), covering all parts (excluding wear parts) and labour if used 
under normal laboratory conditions.

METRIC

C
THIS DRAWING IS

THE PROPERTY OF
ROCKLABS LTD.

104.1
4" C

C

929
3'- 1/2"

 
4'

-6
 3

/4
"

13
89

 

16
96

5'
-6

 3
/4

"

86
8.

2
2'

-1
0 

1/
4"

98

97.5

46
3.

13
1'

-6
 1

/4
"

 76.2 

 23 

477
1'-6 3/4"

17
34

1704

SUCTION 
CONNECTION

POWER ENTRY

SECTION C-C

 9
8 

DETAIL E
SCALE 1 : 5

H

ITEM NO. QTY. CNumber CRevision CDRW CDXF Description PART NUMBER

1 1 INLET PIPE 9004100-021 INLET PIPE - PLATFORM

2 2 CLAMP SPACER - 
PLATFORM 1 STAGE CRM CRM0047A0010 SPACER

3 1 EXIT PIPE FAB ASSY - 
PLATFORM - CRM CRM0F02A0012 EXIT PIPE

3.1 1 CRM0F02A0112 PLATFORM EXIT PIPE - PIPE 
BEND - CRM   CRM0F02A0112 EXIT PIPE

4 1 9004101-001 PLATFORM ASSY - CRM CRM0A01A0011 CRM PLATFORM ASSY 
STD

4.1 6 SPRING - COMPRESSION - 
CRM   9RMPRT0020 COMPRESSION SPRING

4.2 2 CLAMP BOLT - PLATFORM - 
CRM   CRM0004A0010 CLAMP BOLT

4.3 1 CLAMP BAR - PLATFORM - 
CRM   CRM0045A0120 CLAMP BAR

4.4 2 WASHER - CLAMP BAR - 
CRM   CRM0006A0010 WASHER-CLAMP BAR

4.5 1   STKP026A0010 WEIGHT

4.6 1 WASHER - 
COUNTERWEIGHT - CRM

  STKP024A0010 WASHER  MOTOR-
WEIGHT

4.7 1 PLATFORM FAB ASSY - CRM   CRM0F01A0010 PLATFORM

4.7.1 1 PLATFORM BOSS FAB ASSY 
- PLATFORM - CRM

    STKPF06A0010 PLATFORM BOSS 
ASSEMBLY

4.7.1.1 1 PLATFORM - BOSS PIPE - 
CRM

      STKPF06A0110 PLATFORM BOSS 
PIPE

4.7.1.2 1       STKPF06A0210 PLATFORM BOSS 
FLANGE

4.7.2 1     CRM0F01A0110 PLATFORM

4.7.3 1 PLATFORM - BOWL RAISER - 
CRM

    CRM0F01A0611 PLATFORM BOWL 
RAISER

4.7.4 6 PLATFORM - SPRING BOSS     STKF021A0110 SPRING BOSS

4.7.5 4 PLATFORM - CLAMP EYE - 
CRM     CRM0F01A0210 PLATFORM

4.7.6 1 PLATFORM - BLANKING 
PLATE - CRM     CRM0F01A0710 PLATFORM

4.8 1   STKPA20A0030  MOTOR ASSY CRM 
RMS

4.8.1 1 MOTOR FLANGE FRONT     9001102-221-10 MOTOR FLANGE 
FRONT

4.8.2 1 MOTOR FLANGE BACK HD     9001102-228-10 MOTOR FLANGE 
BACK HD

4.8.3 1     9001102-224-10 MOTOR SHAFT

4.8.4 1 SHROUD WEIGHT - MOTOR 
BACK - CRM     STKP038A0010 WEIGHT BOTTOM

4.8.5 1 SLEEVE - MOTOR WEIGHT - 
CRM     STKP028A0010 SLEEVE

4.8.6 1     9001102-227-10 KEY MOTOR

4.8.7 1     9004101-230 MOTOR SET TECO 1.1 
Kw

4.8.8 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     NILOS SEAL  6210 JV

4.8.9 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     CYL ROLLER BEARING  SKF NU 2308 
ECP

4.8.10 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     BEARING 6306 2RS

4.8.11 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     External Circlip Ø30

4.8.12 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     INTERNAL CIRCLIP ICC 72

4.8.13 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     OIL SEAL 90-65-8

4.8.14 6     SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10 x 240

4.8.15 1     9004101-224 SLEEVE - MOTOR SHAFT

4.9 1 Caution Sticker - Ring Mill   Label - Rocklabs Silver Foil Circular 
(300319)

4.10 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Hex Nut Plain M24

5 1 CRM0A25A0010 CRM w. SIDE DOORS

5.1 1   CRM0F58A0010 COVER

5.1.1 1 LID - TOP FLAP - CRM     CRM0F58A0110 COVER

5.1.2 1 LID - PIVOT LEVER TOP 
DECK - CRM     CRM0F58A0210 COVER

5.2 1 FILLING ADAPTOR - SAMPLE 
CABINET - CRM   CRM0F51A0010 ADAPTOR FILLING

5.2.1 1 FILLING ADAPTOR - FLANGE 
- CRM     CRM0F51A0110 ADAPTOR FILLING

5.2.2 1 FILLING ADAPTOR - TUBE - 
CRM     CRM0F51A0210 ADAPTOR FILLING

5.3 1 GEARPLATE ASSY MAIN - 
ELECTRICAL - CRM

  CRM0A52A0010 GEARPLATE ASSY 
MAIN

5.3.1 1     CRM0504A0010 GEAR PLATE MAIN

5.3.2 1 RAIL DIN - ELECTRICAL 
GEARPLATE - CRM     CRM0513A0010 RAIL DIN

5.4 1
GEARPLATE ASSY 
TRANSFORMER - 

ELECTRICAL - CRM
  CRM0A53A0010 GEARPLATE ASSY 

SECONDARY

5.4.1 1
GEAR PLATE - 

TRANSFORMER 
ELECTRICAL - CRM

    CRM0505A0010 GEAR PLATE 
SECONDARY

5.4.2 1     Transformer MST0500

5.4.3 1 RAIL DIN - ELECTRICAL 
GEARPLATE - CRM     RAIL DIN - ELECTRICAL GEARPLATE

5.5 1 MAGNET STOP ASSY - 
SAMPLE DOOR OPEN - CRM   CRM0A14A0010 MAGNET STOP ASSY

5.5.1 1     CRM0A14A0110 MAGNETIC CATCH

5.5.2 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     MAGNETIC SUPPLIES NZ 
MAGNET____07201

5.6 2   CRM0A16A0010 MAGNET STOP ASSY 
THIN

5.6.1 1     CRM0A16A0120 MAGNETIC CATCH 
THIN

5.6.2 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     MAGNETIC SUPPLIES NZ 
MAGNET____07201

5.7 1 SWITCH PLATE ASSY - 
SAMPLE DOOR - CRM   CRM0A18A0015 SWITCH PLATE ASSY

5.7.1 1 SWITCH PLATE - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM     CRM0A18A0115 SWITCH PLATE

5.7.2 1     OMRON SWITCH Z-15GK355-B

5.8 1 LID SEAL - TOP DECK - CRM   CRM0509A0010 SEAL

5.9 1   CRM0500A0010 BRACKET PIVOT

5.10 1   CRM0F56A0010 BRACKET CLAMPING

5.11 1 SUPPORT ANTI-RATTLE - 
PLATFORM - CRM

  CRM0056A0010 SUPPORT ANTI-
RATTLE

5.12 1 TOOL HOLDER - CABINET - 
CRM   CRM0051A0010 TOOL HOLDER

5.13 1 TOOL SLEEVE ANTI-RATTLE 
- PLATFORM - CRM   CRM0055A0010 SLEEVE ANTI-RATTLE

5.14 1 SPANNER TOOL 36mm - 
PLATFORM - CRM   CRM0039A0010 SPANNER

5.15 1 WASTE ACCESS PLATE - 
CYCLONE - CRM   CRM0506A0010 PLATE ACCESS

5.16 4 LATCH PLATE - SIDE 
ACCESS DOOR - CRM   CRM0065A0010 LATCH PLATE

5.17 1 PLATE LATCH - ELECTRICAL 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0511A0010 PLATE LATCH

5.18 4 FOOT URETHANE 56 x 6 - 
CRM   STKP005A0010 FOOT URETHANE

5.19 1 SPEC PLATE - CRM   STKP079A0010 SPEC PLATE

5.20 1   CRM0F18A0020 FRAME

5.20.1 1 FRAME - TOP RAIL LH - CRM     CRM0F18A0220 FRAME

5.20.2 1 FRAME - BASE PANEL - CRM     CRM0F18A0320 FRAME

5.20.3 1 FRAME - PLATFORM MOUNT 
PLATE - CRM     CRM0F17A0420 FRAME

5.20.4 2 FRAME - FOOT BRACE A - 
CRM     CRM0F18A0510 FRAME

5.20.5 2 FRAME - FOOT BRACE B - 
CRM     CRM0F18A0610 FRAME

5.20.6 1     CRM0F18A0720 FRAME

5.20.7 1 FRAME - FEEDER BASE 
PLATE - CRM     CRM0F17A0820 FRAME

5.20.8 1 FRAME - SAMPLE CAVITY 
BACK - CRM     CRM0F18A0920 FRAME

5.20.9 1 FRAME - VENT SHIELD - 
CRM     CRM0F18A1010 FRAME

5.20.10 1 FRAME - VENT SHIELD - 
CRM     CRM0F18A1015 FRAME

5.20.11 1 FRAME - DOCUMENT 
HOLDER - CRM     CRM0F18A1110 FRAME

5.20.12 1 FRAME - MAINS CONDUIT 
CAP - CRM     CRM0F18A1210 FRAME

5.20.13 1 FRAME - CABLE 
SEPARATOR PLATE - CRM     CRM0F18A1310 FRAME

5.20.14 1 FRAME     9004102-121 FRAME - OUTER PANELS

5.20.15 1 FRAME     9004102-121 FRAME - OUTER PANELS

5.20.16 1 FRAME     9004102-121 FRAME - OUTER PANELS

5.20.17 1 FRAME     9004102-121 FRAME - OUTER PANELS

5.21 1 BASEPLATE FAB ASSY - 
PLATFORM CARRIER - CRM   CRM0F04A0035 BASEPLATE

5.21.1 1 BASEPLATE - CARRIER 
PLATE - CRM     CRM0F04A0135 BASEPLATE

5.21.2 6 PLATFORM - SPRING BOSS     STKF021A0110 SPRING BOSS

5.22 2 DOOR ASSY - SIDE ACCESS 
- CRM   CRM0A24A0010 SIDE DOOR ASSY

5.22.1 1 DOOR FAB ASSY - SIDE 
ACCESS - CRM     CRM0F21A0010 DOOR

5.22.1.1 1 SIDE DOOR - PANEL - CRM       CRM0F21A0110 DOOR

5.22.1.2 2 SIDE DOOR - RAIL - CRM       CRM0F21A0210 DOOR

5.22.2 1 MILES NELSON DEE 
HANDLE 160 X D10 #261

    HANDLE DEE 160XD10____MILES 
NELSON #261

5.22.3 1 HINGE - SIDE DOOR - CRM     CRM0A51A0010 HINGE

5.22.4 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     SELECTLOK 255-9803 QUARTER 
TURN LATCH & 200-0434 CAM PLATE

5.22.4.1 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER       SELECTLOK 255-9803 QUARTER 
TURN LATCH

5.22.4.2 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER       SELECTLOK 200-0434 CAM PLATE

5.23 1 CONTROL DOOR ASSY - 
ELECTRICAL - CRM   CRM0A20A0010 DOOR ASSY

5.23.1 1 DOOR PANEL - ELECTRICAL 
- CRM     CRM0503A0010 DOOR

5.23.2 2 DOOR SEAL - ELECTRICAL - 
CRM     CRM0512A0010 SEAL

5.23.3 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     SELECTLOK 255-9803 QUARTER 
TURN LATCH & 200-0430 CAM PLATE

5.23.3.1 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER       SELECTLOK 255-9803 QUARTER 
TURN LATCH

5.23.3.2 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER       SELECTLOK 200-0430 CAM PLATE

5.23.4 1     OMRON H3CR-A8 TIMER

5.23.5 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     OMRON H7ET-N SELF-POWERED 
TIME COUNTER

5.23.6 4     LAMP 100-DP2-32 DISTANCE PLATE

5.23.7 1     TELEMECANIQUE PUSHBUTTON 
(HEAD ZB4BA333 + BODY ZB4BZ101)

5.23.8 1     TELEMECANIQUE PUSHBUTTON 
(HEAD ZB4BA434 + BODY ZB4BZ102)

5.23.9 1     POT__GENERIC

5.23.10 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 
- M4x mm     Socket Head Cap Screw M4 x 10

5.23.11 2     LAMP 100-04AW-32 MOUNTING PLATE 
(300097)

5.23.12 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     LAMP H160 CONCEALED HINGE

5.24 1 ISOLATOR SWITCH ASSY - 
CRM

  CRM0A23A0010 ISOLATOR SWITCH 
ASSY

5.24.1 1     CRM0F20A0010 ISOLATOR BOX

5.24.1.1 1       CRM0F20A0115 ISOLATOR BOX

5.24.1.2 1       CRM0F20A0120 ISOLATOR BOX

5.24.1.3 1       CRM0F20A0110 ISOLATOR BOX

5.24.1.4 1 ISOLATOR BOX - FACE 
PLATE - CRM       CRM0F20A0210 ISOLATOR BOX

5.24.1.5 1       9004102-521 ISOLATOR BOX - 
OUTER PLATE

5.24.2 1 REAR COVER PLATE - 
ISOLATOR SWITCH - CRM     CRM0061A0010 COVER PLATE

5.24.3 1 ISOLATOR SWITCH     KG10A KRAUS & NAIMER ISOLATOR 
SWITCH

5.24.4 2 M20     CABLE GLAND - M20 (6-13mm)

5.24.5 1 REAR SEAL - ISOLATOR 
SWITCH - CRM     CRM0062A0010 SEAL

5.25 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR FAB 
ASSY - CRM   CRM0F53A0010 CYCLONE

5.25.1 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
HOUSING TOP PLATE - CRM     CRM0F53A0110 CYCLONE

5.25.2 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
HOUSING DRUM - CRM     CRM0F53A0210 CYCLONE

5.25.3 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
TUBE - CRM     CRM0F53A0310 CYCLONE

5.25.4 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
TUBE - CRM     CRM0F53A0315 CYCLONE

5.25.5 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
TUBE - CRM     CRM0F53A0320 CYCLONE

5.25.6 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
WASTE FLANGE - CRM     CRM0F53A0410 CYCLONE

5.25.7 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
HOUSING CONE - CRM     CRM0F53A0510 CYCLONE

5.25.8 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     Hex Nut Plain M12

5.26 1 M20   CABLE GLAND - M20 (6-13mm)

5.27 6 M16   CABLE GLAND - M16 (5-10mm)

5.28 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Hex Bolt Flange Head M12 x 40

5.29 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   NTN AELFB 204 FLANGE UNIT

5.30 1    PROCON ELECTRICAL PLUG GENERIC

5.31 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER RICHCO RFI FAN FILTER 
ASSY

  RICHCO PLASTIC RCP 60 - 60MM RFI 
FAN FILTER ASSY (RS COMPONENTS 

PN.580-635)
5.32 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   SELECTLOK 204-0103 QUARTER TURN 

KEY (SQ118-8-KEY)
5.33 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Socket Head Cap Screw M12 x 25

5.34 1 XS8 E1A1PAM8
TELEMECANIQUE XS8 
E1A1PAM8 INDUCTIVE 

SENSOR
  TELEMECANIQUE XS8 E1A1PAM8 

INDUCTIVE SENSOR

5.35 4 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Button Head Socket Screw M5 x 10

5.36 1   HALF SADDLE Electrex HSG50

5.37 1   KIPP 21C4012 BALL KNOB

5.38 1   Label - Electricity Shock Sticker (303525)

5.39 1   Label - Rocklabs Surfboard (300096)

5.40 1 Label - Feeder Control   Label - Feeder Control (303542)

5.41 1 P2175HBT-ET
ENTER_CO
NFIG_REVI

SION
COOLING FAN FOR BATCH 

MILL CASE   PROFANTEC - PN - P217HBT-ET

5.42 1   9004102-700 Sound Insulation Kit Assy - 
CRM

5.42.1 1     9004102-701-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Upper

5.42.2 1     9004102-702-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Lower

5.42.3 2     9004102-703-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Door

5.42.4 1     9004102-705-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Front Upper

5.42.5 1     9004102-704-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Front Lower

5.42.6 1     9004102-706-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Side Upper

5.42.7 1     9004102-707-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Side Lower

5.43 1 SAMPLE ENTRY CONE - TOP 
DECK - CRM

  9004102-027-10 SAMPLE ENTRY CONE 
- TOP DECK

5.44 1   9004102-030 TOP DECK FAB - CABINET

5.44.1 1 TOP DECK - CABINET - CRM     CRM0F55A0110 DECK

5.44.2 1 EXTRACT CONNECTION - 
TUBE - CRM     CRM0F52A0210 DECK

5.45 1   SPIRAL CABLE GLAND - 20 DIAM

5.46 2 ENTER_DESCRIPTION   Plain Washer M8

5.47 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Socket Head Cap Screw M8 x 25

6 1 CRM0A50A0030 DOOR ASSY

6.1 1 TURNTABLE FAB ASSY - 
SAMPLE DOOR - CRM   CRM0F10A0020 TURNTABLE

6.1.1 1 TURNTABLE - CENTRAL 
BOSS - CRM     CRM0F10A0120 TURNTABLE

6.1.2 1 TURNTABLE - BASE PLATE - 
CRM     CRM0F10A0210 TURNTABLE

6.1.3 1 TURNTABLE - KEEPER RING 
- CRM     CRM0F10A0310 TURNTABLE

6.2 1 SAMPLE BIN - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0F13A0005 SAMPLE BIN

6.2.1 1 SAMPLE BIN - BASE PLATE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0105 SAMPLE BIN

6.2.2 1 SAMPLE BIN - SIDES - CRM     CRM0F13A0205 SAMPLE BIN

6.2.3 1 SAMPLE BIN - HANDLE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0500 SAMPLE BIN

6.2.4 1 SAMPLE BIN 5% - LOCATOR  
- CRM     CRM0F13A0600 SAMPLE BIN

6.2.5 1 SAMPLE BIN 5% - BACK 
PANEL - CRM     CRM0F13A0805 SAMPLE BIN

6.3 1 SAMPLE BIN - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0F13A0010 SAMPLE BIN

6.3.1 1 SAMPLE BIN - BASE PLATE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0110 SAMPLE BIN

6.3.2 1 SAMPLE BIN - SIDES - CRM     CRM0F13A0210 SAMPLE BIN

6.3.3 1 SAMPLE BIN - HANDLE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0500 SAMPLE BIN

6.3.4 2 SAMPLE BIN - LOCATOR - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0400 SAMPLE BIN

6.3.5 1 SAMPLE BIN 10% - BACK 
PLATE - CRM     CRM0F13A0710 SAMPLE BIN

6.4 1 SAMPLE BIN - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0F13A0030 SAMPLE BIN

6.4.1 1 SAMPLE BIN - BASE PLATE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0130 SAMPLE BIN

6.4.2 1 SAMPLE BIN - SIDES - CRM     CRM0F13A0230 SAMPLE BIN

6.4.3 1 SAMPLE BIN - BACK PANEL - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0330 SAMPLE BIN

6.4.4 1 SAMPLE BIN - HANDLE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0500 SAMPLE BIN

6.4.5 2 SAMPLE BIN - LOCATOR - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0400 SAMPLE BIN

6.5 1 SAMPLE BIN - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0F13A0020 SAMPLE BIN

6.5.1 1 SAMPLE BIN - BASE PLATE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0120 SAMPLE BIN

6.5.2 1 SAMPLE BIN - SIDES - CRM     CRM0F13A0220 SAMPLE BIN

6.5.3 1 SAMPLE BIN - BACK PANEL - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0320 SAMPLE BIN

6.5.4 1 SAMPLE BIN - HANDLE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0500 SAMPLE BIN

6.5.5 2 SAMPLE BIN - LOCATOR - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0400 SAMPLE BIN

6.6 1 SAMPLE DOOR FAB ASSY - 
CRM   CRM0F22A0010 DOOR FRONT

6.6.1 1 SAMPLE DOOR - FRONT 
PANEL - CRM     CRM0F22A0110 DOOR FRONT

6.6.2 1 SAMPLE DOOR - BRACE - 
CRM     CRM0F22A0220 DOOR FRONT

6.6.3 1 SAMPLE DOOR - 
TURNTABLE MOUNT - CRM     CRM0F22A0310 DOOR FRONT

6.6.4 1 SAMPLE DOOR - BRACE - 
CRM     CRM0F22A0210 DOOR FRONT

6.6.5 1 SAMPLE DOOR - PIVOT 
SHAFT - CRM     CRM0F50A0310 DOOR

6.7 1 ARM SUCTION FAB ASSY - 
SAMPLE DOOR - CRM   CRM0F54A0020 ARM SUCTION

6.7.1 1 SUCTION ARM - PLATE - 
CRM     CRM0F54A0120 ARM SUCTION

6.7.2 1 SUCTION ARM - DUCT TUBE 
- CRM     CRM0F54A0210 ARM SUCTION

6.8 1 SPRING TENSIONER - 
SUCTION ARM - CRM

  CRM0A26A0010 SPRING ARM 
TENSIONER

6.9 1 PIVOT SPACER - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0030A0016 SPACER

6.10 1   CRM0031A0010 STOP BRACKET

6.11 1 ARM PIVOT - SUCTION ARM - 
CRM   CRM0066A0010 ARM PIVOT

6.12 1 BEARING STRIP - SUCTION 
ARM - CRM   CRM0067A0010 BEARING STRIP

6.13 1 BEARING SPACER - 
SUCTION ARM - CRM   CRM0068A0010 BEARING SPACER

6.14 1 THRUST WASHER - 
SUCTION ARM - CRM   CRM0069A0010 WASHER

6.15 1   CRM0501A0010 HANDLE

6.16 2 SPACER HANDLE - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0502A0010 SPACER HANDLE

6.17 1   Socket Head Shoulder Screw 10 x 16

6.18 1   Socket Head Cap Screw M4 x 12

6.19 1 TURNTABLE MOTOR ASSY - 
BONFIGLIOLI - CRM

  9004103-003 TURNTABLE MOTOR 
ASSY - BONFIGLIOLI

6.20 1 POT ZIP 10 LITRE - SAMPLE 
WASTE - CRM   CRM0007A0010 POT ZIP 10 LITRE

6.21 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Socket Head Cap Screw M6 x 25

6.22 1   Socket Head Cap Screw M4 x 20

6.23 1   9004103-032 Rubber Tube OD62 ID50 
Length 25

6.24 1 M6 NYLOC NUT   M6 Nyloc Nut

6.25 1   nut_iso_8675-m8x1-04

6.26 3 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Hex Nut Plain M4

6.27 2   9004103-033 LOCKING PLATE FOR NTN 
BEARING

7 1 Feeder Assy - Sealed Tray- CRM - 240v 
50Hz

7.1 1   CRM0076A0010 FEEDER COVER

7.2 1   CRM0076A0010 FEEDER COVER

7.3 1   9004104-037 Feeder Inlet Seal - CRM

7.3.1 -     

7.4 1   9004104-038 Feeder Inlet Seal Retainer - 
CRM

7.4.1 -     

7.5 1   10

7.5.1 1     9004104-046-10 Feeder Mounting Plate

7.5.2 1     FEEDF53A0020 BASE

7.5.2.1 1       9004104-047-10 Feeder Mount - Base 
Plate

7.5.2.2 3 FEEDER BASE - STEPPED 
BOSS - CRM       FEEDF53A0210 BASE

7.5.3 3     AS 1110.2 - M10 x 60 -C

7.5.4 6     Rectangular section spring washer BS 
4464 - 10 (Type B)

7.5.5 6     AS 1112.4 AB- M6-N

7.6 1   FEEDF20A0010 FEEDER TRAY 
PARALLEL CONICAL END

7.6.1 1     FEEDF20A0110 FEEDER TRAY 
PARALLEL CONICAL END

7.6.2 1     FEEDF20A0210 FEEDER TRAY 
PARALLEL CONICAL END

7.6.3 1     FEEDF20A0310 FEEDER TRAY 
PARALLEL CONICAL END

7.6.4 1     FEEDF20A0510 FEEDER TRAY 
PARALLEL CONICAL END

7.6.5 13 Stainless Steel Rivnut Hex 
Flush     RIVNUT M5 HEX FLUSH - IN88-0514

7.6.6 1     9004104-042 Mounting Plate Assy

7.6.6.1 1       9004104-044-10 Mounting Plate

7.6.6.2 4       PEM FH4-M5-15 ---C

7.7 1   SYNTRON\VIBRATORY FEEDER  
FT0CR

7.8 3   056E0153-10 - Syntechtron - FT0CR 
Double Studded Foot 

8 1 RMPPA02W0010 CRM 1 TIER RMPPA02W0010 CRM-NEW 1TIER

9 1 Rubber tube - OD33, ID25, ground 
(300330)

10 1 Rubber tube - OD38, ID32, ground 
(300331)

11 2 Hose clamp Stainless/Stainless 
A4, 16-27

Hose Clamp - Mikalor - Non Perf SS Clamp 
Dia 25-40mm

12 2 Hose Clamp - Mikalor - Non Perf SS - Ref 
03014529

H

CRM - SINGLE STAGE 380 - 415v 50Hz 3Ph
TOLERANCE GUIDE:

MACHINED FEATURES
2 DEC PLACES
1 DEC PLACE
0 DEC PLACES

A

B

C

E

F

G

A

B

D

E

F

G

H

C

D

21 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

7 8 9 1021 3 4 5 6

+/- 0.02
+/- 0.1
+/- 0.5

of1 2

DATE

REV 
AS PER PARTSFINISH

MASS 424.06 kg

MATERIAL AS PER PARTS

ROCKLABS
SCOTT TECHNOLOGY LTD

DESIGNER

9004100-001

09/01/2007

R Nair

1:20SCALE@A3

DATE BYNo. REVISION

SHEET

DRAWING NUMBER

H

300700
PART NUMBER

FEEDER UPDATED JB
Updated CRM exit pipe with ref dimension - ECR5385 EDA
 

H 1/03/2022
28/04/2016G

DRAWN BY R Nair

METRIC

C
THIS DRAWING IS

THE PROPERTY OF
ROCKLABS LTD.

104.1
4" C

C

929
3'- 1/2"

 
4'

-6
 3

/4
"

13
89

 

16
96

5'
-6

 3
/4

"

86
8.

2
2'

-1
0 

1/
4"

98

97.5

46
3.

13
1'

-6
 1

/4
"

 76.2 

 23 

477
1'-6 3/4"

17
34

1704

SUCTION 
CONNECTION

POWER ENTRY

SECTION C-C

 9
8 

DETAIL E
SCALE 1 : 5

H

ITEM NO. QTY. CNumber CRevision CDRW CDXF Description PART NUMBER

1 1 INLET PIPE 9004100-021 INLET PIPE - PLATFORM

2 2 CLAMP SPACER - 
PLATFORM 1 STAGE CRM CRM0047A0010 SPACER

3 1 EXIT PIPE FAB ASSY - 
PLATFORM - CRM CRM0F02A0012 EXIT PIPE

3.1 1 CRM0F02A0112 PLATFORM EXIT PIPE - PIPE 
BEND - CRM   CRM0F02A0112 EXIT PIPE

4 1 9004101-001 PLATFORM ASSY - CRM CRM0A01A0011 CRM PLATFORM ASSY 
STD

4.1 6 SPRING - COMPRESSION - 
CRM   9RMPRT0020 COMPRESSION SPRING

4.2 2 CLAMP BOLT - PLATFORM - 
CRM   CRM0004A0010 CLAMP BOLT

4.3 1 CLAMP BAR - PLATFORM - 
CRM   CRM0045A0120 CLAMP BAR

4.4 2 WASHER - CLAMP BAR - 
CRM   CRM0006A0010 WASHER-CLAMP BAR

4.5 1   STKP026A0010 WEIGHT

4.6 1 WASHER - 
COUNTERWEIGHT - CRM

  STKP024A0010 WASHER  MOTOR-
WEIGHT

4.7 1 PLATFORM FAB ASSY - CRM   CRM0F01A0010 PLATFORM

4.7.1 1 PLATFORM BOSS FAB ASSY 
- PLATFORM - CRM

    STKPF06A0010 PLATFORM BOSS 
ASSEMBLY

4.7.1.1 1 PLATFORM - BOSS PIPE - 
CRM

      STKPF06A0110 PLATFORM BOSS 
PIPE

4.7.1.2 1       STKPF06A0210 PLATFORM BOSS 
FLANGE

4.7.2 1     CRM0F01A0110 PLATFORM

4.7.3 1 PLATFORM - BOWL RAISER - 
CRM

    CRM0F01A0611 PLATFORM BOWL 
RAISER

4.7.4 6 PLATFORM - SPRING BOSS     STKF021A0110 SPRING BOSS

4.7.5 4 PLATFORM - CLAMP EYE - 
CRM     CRM0F01A0210 PLATFORM

4.7.6 1 PLATFORM - BLANKING 
PLATE - CRM     CRM0F01A0710 PLATFORM

4.8 1   STKPA20A0030  MOTOR ASSY CRM 
RMS

4.8.1 1 MOTOR FLANGE FRONT     9001102-221-10 MOTOR FLANGE 
FRONT

4.8.2 1 MOTOR FLANGE BACK HD     9001102-228-10 MOTOR FLANGE 
BACK HD

4.8.3 1     9001102-224-10 MOTOR SHAFT

4.8.4 1 SHROUD WEIGHT - MOTOR 
BACK - CRM     STKP038A0010 WEIGHT BOTTOM

4.8.5 1 SLEEVE - MOTOR WEIGHT - 
CRM     STKP028A0010 SLEEVE

4.8.6 1     9001102-227-10 KEY MOTOR

4.8.7 1     9004101-230 MOTOR SET TECO 1.1 
Kw

4.8.8 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     NILOS SEAL  6210 JV

4.8.9 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     CYL ROLLER BEARING  SKF NU 2308 
ECP

4.8.10 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     BEARING 6306 2RS

4.8.11 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     External Circlip Ø30

4.8.12 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     INTERNAL CIRCLIP ICC 72

4.8.13 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     OIL SEAL 90-65-8

4.8.14 6     SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10 x 240

4.8.15 1     9004101-224 SLEEVE - MOTOR SHAFT

4.9 1 Caution Sticker - Ring Mill   Label - Rocklabs Silver Foil Circular 
(300319)

4.10 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Hex Nut Plain M24

5 1 CRM0A25A0010 CRM w. SIDE DOORS

5.1 1   CRM0F58A0010 COVER

5.1.1 1 LID - TOP FLAP - CRM     CRM0F58A0110 COVER

5.1.2 1 LID - PIVOT LEVER TOP 
DECK - CRM     CRM0F58A0210 COVER

5.2 1 FILLING ADAPTOR - SAMPLE 
CABINET - CRM   CRM0F51A0010 ADAPTOR FILLING

5.2.1 1 FILLING ADAPTOR - FLANGE 
- CRM     CRM0F51A0110 ADAPTOR FILLING

5.2.2 1 FILLING ADAPTOR - TUBE - 
CRM     CRM0F51A0210 ADAPTOR FILLING

5.3 1 GEARPLATE ASSY MAIN - 
ELECTRICAL - CRM

  CRM0A52A0010 GEARPLATE ASSY 
MAIN

5.3.1 1     CRM0504A0010 GEAR PLATE MAIN

5.3.2 1 RAIL DIN - ELECTRICAL 
GEARPLATE - CRM     CRM0513A0010 RAIL DIN

5.4 1
GEARPLATE ASSY 
TRANSFORMER - 

ELECTRICAL - CRM
  CRM0A53A0010 GEARPLATE ASSY 

SECONDARY

5.4.1 1
GEAR PLATE - 

TRANSFORMER 
ELECTRICAL - CRM

    CRM0505A0010 GEAR PLATE 
SECONDARY

5.4.2 1     Transformer MST0500

5.4.3 1 RAIL DIN - ELECTRICAL 
GEARPLATE - CRM     RAIL DIN - ELECTRICAL GEARPLATE

5.5 1 MAGNET STOP ASSY - 
SAMPLE DOOR OPEN - CRM   CRM0A14A0010 MAGNET STOP ASSY

5.5.1 1     CRM0A14A0110 MAGNETIC CATCH

5.5.2 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     MAGNETIC SUPPLIES NZ 
MAGNET____07201

5.6 2   CRM0A16A0010 MAGNET STOP ASSY 
THIN

5.6.1 1     CRM0A16A0120 MAGNETIC CATCH 
THIN

5.6.2 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     MAGNETIC SUPPLIES NZ 
MAGNET____07201

5.7 1 SWITCH PLATE ASSY - 
SAMPLE DOOR - CRM   CRM0A18A0015 SWITCH PLATE ASSY

5.7.1 1 SWITCH PLATE - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM     CRM0A18A0115 SWITCH PLATE

5.7.2 1     OMRON SWITCH Z-15GK355-B

5.8 1 LID SEAL - TOP DECK - CRM   CRM0509A0010 SEAL

5.9 1   CRM0500A0010 BRACKET PIVOT

5.10 1   CRM0F56A0010 BRACKET CLAMPING

5.11 1 SUPPORT ANTI-RATTLE - 
PLATFORM - CRM

  CRM0056A0010 SUPPORT ANTI-
RATTLE

5.12 1 TOOL HOLDER - CABINET - 
CRM   CRM0051A0010 TOOL HOLDER

5.13 1 TOOL SLEEVE ANTI-RATTLE 
- PLATFORM - CRM   CRM0055A0010 SLEEVE ANTI-RATTLE

5.14 1 SPANNER TOOL 36mm - 
PLATFORM - CRM   CRM0039A0010 SPANNER

5.15 1 WASTE ACCESS PLATE - 
CYCLONE - CRM   CRM0506A0010 PLATE ACCESS

5.16 4 LATCH PLATE - SIDE 
ACCESS DOOR - CRM   CRM0065A0010 LATCH PLATE

5.17 1 PLATE LATCH - ELECTRICAL 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0511A0010 PLATE LATCH

5.18 4 FOOT URETHANE 56 x 6 - 
CRM   STKP005A0010 FOOT URETHANE

5.19 1 SPEC PLATE - CRM   STKP079A0010 SPEC PLATE

5.20 1   CRM0F18A0020 FRAME

5.20.1 1 FRAME - TOP RAIL LH - CRM     CRM0F18A0220 FRAME

5.20.2 1 FRAME - BASE PANEL - CRM     CRM0F18A0320 FRAME

5.20.3 1 FRAME - PLATFORM MOUNT 
PLATE - CRM     CRM0F17A0420 FRAME

5.20.4 2 FRAME - FOOT BRACE A - 
CRM     CRM0F18A0510 FRAME

5.20.5 2 FRAME - FOOT BRACE B - 
CRM     CRM0F18A0610 FRAME

5.20.6 1     CRM0F18A0720 FRAME

5.20.7 1 FRAME - FEEDER BASE 
PLATE - CRM     CRM0F17A0820 FRAME

5.20.8 1 FRAME - SAMPLE CAVITY 
BACK - CRM     CRM0F18A0920 FRAME

5.20.9 1 FRAME - VENT SHIELD - 
CRM     CRM0F18A1010 FRAME

5.20.10 1 FRAME - VENT SHIELD - 
CRM     CRM0F18A1015 FRAME

5.20.11 1 FRAME - DOCUMENT 
HOLDER - CRM     CRM0F18A1110 FRAME

5.20.12 1 FRAME - MAINS CONDUIT 
CAP - CRM     CRM0F18A1210 FRAME

5.20.13 1 FRAME - CABLE 
SEPARATOR PLATE - CRM     CRM0F18A1310 FRAME

5.20.14 1 FRAME     9004102-121 FRAME - OUTER PANELS

5.20.15 1 FRAME     9004102-121 FRAME - OUTER PANELS

5.20.16 1 FRAME     9004102-121 FRAME - OUTER PANELS

5.20.17 1 FRAME     9004102-121 FRAME - OUTER PANELS

5.21 1 BASEPLATE FAB ASSY - 
PLATFORM CARRIER - CRM   CRM0F04A0035 BASEPLATE

5.21.1 1 BASEPLATE - CARRIER 
PLATE - CRM     CRM0F04A0135 BASEPLATE

5.21.2 6 PLATFORM - SPRING BOSS     STKF021A0110 SPRING BOSS

5.22 2 DOOR ASSY - SIDE ACCESS 
- CRM   CRM0A24A0010 SIDE DOOR ASSY

5.22.1 1 DOOR FAB ASSY - SIDE 
ACCESS - CRM     CRM0F21A0010 DOOR

5.22.1.1 1 SIDE DOOR - PANEL - CRM       CRM0F21A0110 DOOR

5.22.1.2 2 SIDE DOOR - RAIL - CRM       CRM0F21A0210 DOOR

5.22.2 1 MILES NELSON DEE 
HANDLE 160 X D10 #261

    HANDLE DEE 160XD10____MILES 
NELSON #261

5.22.3 1 HINGE - SIDE DOOR - CRM     CRM0A51A0010 HINGE

5.22.4 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     SELECTLOK 255-9803 QUARTER 
TURN LATCH & 200-0434 CAM PLATE

5.22.4.1 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER       SELECTLOK 255-9803 QUARTER 
TURN LATCH

5.22.4.2 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER       SELECTLOK 200-0434 CAM PLATE

5.23 1 CONTROL DOOR ASSY - 
ELECTRICAL - CRM   CRM0A20A0010 DOOR ASSY

5.23.1 1 DOOR PANEL - ELECTRICAL 
- CRM     CRM0503A0010 DOOR

5.23.2 2 DOOR SEAL - ELECTRICAL - 
CRM     CRM0512A0010 SEAL

5.23.3 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     SELECTLOK 255-9803 QUARTER 
TURN LATCH & 200-0430 CAM PLATE

5.23.3.1 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER       SELECTLOK 255-9803 QUARTER 
TURN LATCH

5.23.3.2 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER       SELECTLOK 200-0430 CAM PLATE

5.23.4 1     OMRON H3CR-A8 TIMER

5.23.5 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     OMRON H7ET-N SELF-POWERED 
TIME COUNTER

5.23.6 4     LAMP 100-DP2-32 DISTANCE PLATE

5.23.7 1     TELEMECANIQUE PUSHBUTTON 
(HEAD ZB4BA333 + BODY ZB4BZ101)

5.23.8 1     TELEMECANIQUE PUSHBUTTON 
(HEAD ZB4BA434 + BODY ZB4BZ102)

5.23.9 1     POT__GENERIC

5.23.10 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 
- M4x mm     Socket Head Cap Screw M4 x 10

5.23.11 2     LAMP 100-04AW-32 MOUNTING PLATE 
(300097)

5.23.12 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     LAMP H160 CONCEALED HINGE

5.24 1 ISOLATOR SWITCH ASSY - 
CRM

  CRM0A23A0010 ISOLATOR SWITCH 
ASSY

5.24.1 1     CRM0F20A0010 ISOLATOR BOX

5.24.1.1 1       CRM0F20A0115 ISOLATOR BOX

5.24.1.2 1       CRM0F20A0120 ISOLATOR BOX

5.24.1.3 1       CRM0F20A0110 ISOLATOR BOX

5.24.1.4 1 ISOLATOR BOX - FACE 
PLATE - CRM       CRM0F20A0210 ISOLATOR BOX

5.24.1.5 1       9004102-521 ISOLATOR BOX - 
OUTER PLATE

5.24.2 1 REAR COVER PLATE - 
ISOLATOR SWITCH - CRM     CRM0061A0010 COVER PLATE

5.24.3 1 ISOLATOR SWITCH     KG10A KRAUS & NAIMER ISOLATOR 
SWITCH

5.24.4 2 M20     CABLE GLAND - M20 (6-13mm)

5.24.5 1 REAR SEAL - ISOLATOR 
SWITCH - CRM     CRM0062A0010 SEAL

5.25 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR FAB 
ASSY - CRM   CRM0F53A0010 CYCLONE

5.25.1 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
HOUSING TOP PLATE - CRM     CRM0F53A0110 CYCLONE

5.25.2 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
HOUSING DRUM - CRM     CRM0F53A0210 CYCLONE

5.25.3 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
TUBE - CRM     CRM0F53A0310 CYCLONE

5.25.4 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
TUBE - CRM     CRM0F53A0315 CYCLONE

5.25.5 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
TUBE - CRM     CRM0F53A0320 CYCLONE

5.25.6 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
WASTE FLANGE - CRM     CRM0F53A0410 CYCLONE

5.25.7 1 CYCLONE EXTRACTOR - 
HOUSING CONE - CRM     CRM0F53A0510 CYCLONE

5.25.8 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER     Hex Nut Plain M12

5.26 1 M20   CABLE GLAND - M20 (6-13mm)

5.27 6 M16   CABLE GLAND - M16 (5-10mm)

5.28 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Hex Bolt Flange Head M12 x 40

5.29 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   NTN AELFB 204 FLANGE UNIT

5.30 1    PROCON ELECTRICAL PLUG GENERIC

5.31 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER RICHCO RFI FAN FILTER 
ASSY

  RICHCO PLASTIC RCP 60 - 60MM RFI 
FAN FILTER ASSY (RS COMPONENTS 

PN.580-635)
5.32 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   SELECTLOK 204-0103 QUARTER TURN 

KEY (SQ118-8-KEY)
5.33 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Socket Head Cap Screw M12 x 25

5.34 1 XS8 E1A1PAM8
TELEMECANIQUE XS8 
E1A1PAM8 INDUCTIVE 

SENSOR
  TELEMECANIQUE XS8 E1A1PAM8 

INDUCTIVE SENSOR

5.35 4 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Button Head Socket Screw M5 x 10

5.36 1   HALF SADDLE Electrex HSG50

5.37 1   KIPP 21C4012 BALL KNOB

5.38 1   Label - Electricity Shock Sticker (303525)

5.39 1   Label - Rocklabs Surfboard (300096)

5.40 1 Label - Feeder Control   Label - Feeder Control (303542)

5.41 1 P2175HBT-ET
ENTER_CO
NFIG_REVI

SION
COOLING FAN FOR BATCH 

MILL CASE   PROFANTEC - PN - P217HBT-ET

5.42 1   9004102-700 Sound Insulation Kit Assy - 
CRM

5.42.1 1     9004102-701-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Upper

5.42.2 1     9004102-702-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Lower

5.42.3 2     9004102-703-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Door

5.42.4 1     9004102-705-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Front Upper

5.42.5 1     9004102-704-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Front Lower

5.42.6 1     9004102-706-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Side Upper

5.42.7 1     9004102-707-10 Sound Insulation - 
Cabinet Side Lower

5.43 1 SAMPLE ENTRY CONE - TOP 
DECK - CRM

  9004102-027-10 SAMPLE ENTRY CONE 
- TOP DECK

5.44 1   9004102-030 TOP DECK FAB - CABINET

5.44.1 1 TOP DECK - CABINET - CRM     CRM0F55A0110 DECK

5.44.2 1 EXTRACT CONNECTION - 
TUBE - CRM     CRM0F52A0210 DECK

5.45 1   SPIRAL CABLE GLAND - 20 DIAM

5.46 2 ENTER_DESCRIPTION   Plain Washer M8

5.47 2 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Socket Head Cap Screw M8 x 25

6 1 CRM0A50A0030 DOOR ASSY

6.1 1 TURNTABLE FAB ASSY - 
SAMPLE DOOR - CRM   CRM0F10A0020 TURNTABLE

6.1.1 1 TURNTABLE - CENTRAL 
BOSS - CRM     CRM0F10A0120 TURNTABLE

6.1.2 1 TURNTABLE - BASE PLATE - 
CRM     CRM0F10A0210 TURNTABLE

6.1.3 1 TURNTABLE - KEEPER RING 
- CRM     CRM0F10A0310 TURNTABLE

6.2 1 SAMPLE BIN - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0F13A0005 SAMPLE BIN

6.2.1 1 SAMPLE BIN - BASE PLATE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0105 SAMPLE BIN

6.2.2 1 SAMPLE BIN - SIDES - CRM     CRM0F13A0205 SAMPLE BIN

6.2.3 1 SAMPLE BIN - HANDLE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0500 SAMPLE BIN

6.2.4 1 SAMPLE BIN 5% - LOCATOR  
- CRM     CRM0F13A0600 SAMPLE BIN

6.2.5 1 SAMPLE BIN 5% - BACK 
PANEL - CRM     CRM0F13A0805 SAMPLE BIN

6.3 1 SAMPLE BIN - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0F13A0010 SAMPLE BIN

6.3.1 1 SAMPLE BIN - BASE PLATE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0110 SAMPLE BIN

6.3.2 1 SAMPLE BIN - SIDES - CRM     CRM0F13A0210 SAMPLE BIN

6.3.3 1 SAMPLE BIN - HANDLE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0500 SAMPLE BIN

6.3.4 2 SAMPLE BIN - LOCATOR - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0400 SAMPLE BIN

6.3.5 1 SAMPLE BIN 10% - BACK 
PLATE - CRM     CRM0F13A0710 SAMPLE BIN

6.4 1 SAMPLE BIN - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0F13A0030 SAMPLE BIN

6.4.1 1 SAMPLE BIN - BASE PLATE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0130 SAMPLE BIN

6.4.2 1 SAMPLE BIN - SIDES - CRM     CRM0F13A0230 SAMPLE BIN

6.4.3 1 SAMPLE BIN - BACK PANEL - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0330 SAMPLE BIN

6.4.4 1 SAMPLE BIN - HANDLE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0500 SAMPLE BIN

6.4.5 2 SAMPLE BIN - LOCATOR - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0400 SAMPLE BIN

6.5 1 SAMPLE BIN - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0F13A0020 SAMPLE BIN

6.5.1 1 SAMPLE BIN - BASE PLATE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0120 SAMPLE BIN

6.5.2 1 SAMPLE BIN - SIDES - CRM     CRM0F13A0220 SAMPLE BIN

6.5.3 1 SAMPLE BIN - BACK PANEL - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0320 SAMPLE BIN

6.5.4 1 SAMPLE BIN - HANDLE - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0500 SAMPLE BIN

6.5.5 2 SAMPLE BIN - LOCATOR - 
CRM     CRM0F13A0400 SAMPLE BIN

6.6 1 SAMPLE DOOR FAB ASSY - 
CRM   CRM0F22A0010 DOOR FRONT

6.6.1 1 SAMPLE DOOR - FRONT 
PANEL - CRM     CRM0F22A0110 DOOR FRONT

6.6.2 1 SAMPLE DOOR - BRACE - 
CRM     CRM0F22A0220 DOOR FRONT

6.6.3 1 SAMPLE DOOR - 
TURNTABLE MOUNT - CRM     CRM0F22A0310 DOOR FRONT

6.6.4 1 SAMPLE DOOR - BRACE - 
CRM     CRM0F22A0210 DOOR FRONT

6.6.5 1 SAMPLE DOOR - PIVOT 
SHAFT - CRM     CRM0F50A0310 DOOR

6.7 1 ARM SUCTION FAB ASSY - 
SAMPLE DOOR - CRM   CRM0F54A0020 ARM SUCTION

6.7.1 1 SUCTION ARM - PLATE - 
CRM     CRM0F54A0120 ARM SUCTION

6.7.2 1 SUCTION ARM - DUCT TUBE 
- CRM     CRM0F54A0210 ARM SUCTION

6.8 1 SPRING TENSIONER - 
SUCTION ARM - CRM

  CRM0A26A0010 SPRING ARM 
TENSIONER

6.9 1 PIVOT SPACER - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0030A0016 SPACER

6.10 1   CRM0031A0010 STOP BRACKET

6.11 1 ARM PIVOT - SUCTION ARM - 
CRM   CRM0066A0010 ARM PIVOT

6.12 1 BEARING STRIP - SUCTION 
ARM - CRM   CRM0067A0010 BEARING STRIP

6.13 1 BEARING SPACER - 
SUCTION ARM - CRM   CRM0068A0010 BEARING SPACER

6.14 1 THRUST WASHER - 
SUCTION ARM - CRM   CRM0069A0010 WASHER

6.15 1   CRM0501A0010 HANDLE

6.16 2 SPACER HANDLE - SAMPLE 
DOOR - CRM   CRM0502A0010 SPACER HANDLE

6.17 1   Socket Head Shoulder Screw 10 x 16

6.18 1   Socket Head Cap Screw M4 x 12

6.19 1 TURNTABLE MOTOR ASSY - 
BONFIGLIOLI - CRM

  9004103-003 TURNTABLE MOTOR 
ASSY - BONFIGLIOLI

6.20 1 POT ZIP 10 LITRE - SAMPLE 
WASTE - CRM   CRM0007A0010 POT ZIP 10 LITRE

6.21 1 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Socket Head Cap Screw M6 x 25

6.22 1   Socket Head Cap Screw M4 x 20

6.23 1   9004103-032 Rubber Tube OD62 ID50 
Length 25

6.24 1 M6 NYLOC NUT   M6 Nyloc Nut

6.25 1   nut_iso_8675-m8x1-04

6.26 3 ENTER_CONFIG_NUMBER   Hex Nut Plain M4

6.27 2   9004103-033 LOCKING PLATE FOR NTN 
BEARING

7 1 Feeder Assy - Sealed Tray- CRM - 240v 
50Hz

7.1 1   CRM0076A0010 FEEDER COVER

7.2 1   CRM0076A0010 FEEDER COVER

7.3 1   9004104-037 Feeder Inlet Seal - CRM

7.3.1 -     

7.4 1   9004104-038 Feeder Inlet Seal Retainer - 
CRM

7.4.1 -     

7.5 1   10

7.5.1 1     9004104-046-10 Feeder Mounting Plate

7.5.2 1     FEEDF53A0020 BASE

7.5.2.1 1       9004104-047-10 Feeder Mount - Base 
Plate

7.5.2.2 3 FEEDER BASE - STEPPED 
BOSS - CRM       FEEDF53A0210 BASE

7.5.3 3     AS 1110.2 - M10 x 60 -C

7.5.4 6     Rectangular section spring washer BS 
4464 - 10 (Type B)

7.5.5 6     AS 1112.4 AB- M6-N

7.6 1   FEEDF20A0010 FEEDER TRAY 
PARALLEL CONICAL END

7.6.1 1     FEEDF20A0110 FEEDER TRAY 
PARALLEL CONICAL END

7.6.2 1     FEEDF20A0210 FEEDER TRAY 
PARALLEL CONICAL END

7.6.3 1     FEEDF20A0310 FEEDER TRAY 
PARALLEL CONICAL END

7.6.4 1     FEEDF20A0510 FEEDER TRAY 
PARALLEL CONICAL END

7.6.5 13 Stainless Steel Rivnut Hex 
Flush     RIVNUT M5 HEX FLUSH - IN88-0514

7.6.6 1     9004104-042 Mounting Plate Assy

7.6.6.1 1       9004104-044-10 Mounting Plate

7.6.6.2 4       PEM FH4-M5-15 ---C

7.7 1   SYNTRON\VIBRATORY FEEDER  
FT0CR

7.8 3   056E0153-10 - Syntechtron - FT0CR 
Double Studded Foot 

8 1 RMPPA02W0010 CRM 1 TIER RMPPA02W0010 CRM-NEW 1TIER

9 1 Rubber tube - OD33, ID25, ground 
(300330)

10 1 Rubber tube - OD38, ID32, ground 
(300331)

11 2 Hose clamp Stainless/Stainless 
A4, 16-27

Hose Clamp - Mikalor - Non Perf SS Clamp 
Dia 25-40mm

12 2 Hose Clamp - Mikalor - Non Perf SS - Ref 
03014529

H

CRM - SINGLE STAGE 380 - 415v 50Hz 3Ph
TOLERANCE GUIDE:

MACHINED FEATURES
2 DEC PLACES
1 DEC PLACE
0 DEC PLACES

A

B

C

E

F

G

A

B

D

E

F

G

H

C

D

21 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

7 8 9 1021 3 4 5 6

+/- 0.02
+/- 0.1
+/- 0.5

of1 2

DATE

REV 
AS PER PARTSFINISH

MASS 424.06 kg

MATERIAL AS PER PARTS

ROCKLABS
SCOTT TECHNOLOGY LTD

DESIGNER

9004100-001

09/01/2007

R Nair

1:20SCALE@A3

DATE BYNo. REVISION

SHEET

DRAWING NUMBER

H

300700
PART NUMBER

FEEDER UPDATED JB
Updated CRM exit pipe with ref dimension - ECR5385 EDA
 

H 1/03/2022
28/04/2016G

DRAWN BY R Nair

R
O

C
K

L
A

B
S

 
C

O
N

T
IN

U
O

U
S

 
R

IN
G

 M
IL

L


